
Household Income Profile
81003 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81003 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 15,541 15,927 386 0.49%
Households 5,919 6,068 149 0.50%
Median Age 36.1 36.7 0.6 0.33%
Average Household Size 2.26 2.27 0.01 0.09%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

5,919 100% 6,068 100%
<$15,000 1,597 27.0% 1,389 22.9%
$15,000-$24,999 926 15.6% 858 14.1%
$25,000-$34,999 961 16.2% 921 15.2%
$35,000-$49,999 842 14.2% 886 14.6%
$50,000-$74,999 777 13.1% 887 14.6%
$75,000-$99,999 455 7.7% 628 10.3%
$100,000-$149,999 212 3.6% 306 5.0%
$150,000-$199,999 108 1.8% 134 2.2%
$200,000+ 41 0.7% 59 1.0%

Median Household Income $28,733 $33,123
Average Household Income $41,038 $48,497
Per Capita Income $16,336 $19,166

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81003 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81003 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 371 1,021 868 880 1,099 918 762

<$15,000 111 223 177 199 335 271 281
$15,000-$24,999 72 121 82 91 146 172 242
$25,000-$34,999 72 197 141 146 143 152 110
$35,000-$49,999 53 131 139 146 157 161 55
$50,000-$74,999 34 169 144 130 175 89 36
$75,000-$99,999 22 117 92 80 78 49 17
$100,000-$149,999 5 39 62 50 39 11 6
$150,000-$199,999 2 11 19 27 23 12 14
$200,000+ 0 13 12 11 3 1 1

Median HH Income $25,234 $32,953 $37,776 $35,284 $29,052 $25,759 $17,784
Average HH Income $31,904 $46,511 $51,427 $49,217 $40,409 $33,770 $26,533

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 29.9% 21.8% 20.4% 22.6% 30.5% 29.5% 36.9%
$15,000-$24,999 19.4% 11.9% 9.4% 10.3% 13.3% 18.7% 31.8%
$25,000-$34,999 19.4% 19.3% 16.2% 16.6% 13.0% 16.6% 14.4%
$35,000-$49,999 14.3% 12.8% 16.0% 16.6% 14.3% 17.5% 7.2%
$50,000-$74,999 9.2% 16.6% 16.6% 14.8% 15.9% 9.7% 4.7%
$75,000-$99,999 5.9% 11.5% 10.6% 9.1% 7.1% 5.3% 2.2%
$100,000-$149,999 1.3% 3.8% 7.1% 5.7% 3.5% 1.2% 0.8%
$150,000-$199,999 0.5% 1.1% 2.2% 3.1% 2.1% 1.3% 1.8%
$200,000+ 0.0% 1.3% 1.4% 1.2% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81003 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81003 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 390 971 917 863 1,029 1,033 865

<$15,000 107 170 146 151 264 266 285
$15,000-$24,999 65 96 72 73 117 180 255
$25,000-$34,999 72 172 127 130 126 163 131
$35,000-$49,999 60 130 141 141 146 191 77
$50,000-$74,999 43 185 167 136 181 121 54
$75,000-$99,999 32 144 134 104 105 80 29
$100,000-$149,999 8 51 87 79 52 18 11
$150,000-$199,999 3 8 27 30 33 12 21
$200,000+ 0 15 16 19 5 2 2

Median HH Income $27,452 $39,426 $46,251 $41,971 $35,555 $28,538 $19,431
Average HH Income $37,391 $53,991 $61,822 $60,946 $49,137 $38,828 $31,576

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 27.4% 17.5% 15.9% 17.5% 25.7% 25.8% 32.9%
$15,000-$24,999 16.7% 9.9% 7.9% 8.5% 11.4% 17.4% 29.5%
$25,000-$34,999 18.5% 17.7% 13.8% 15.1% 12.2% 15.8% 15.1%
$35,000-$49,999 15.4% 13.4% 15.4% 16.3% 14.2% 18.5% 8.9%
$50,000-$74,999 11.0% 19.1% 18.2% 15.8% 17.6% 11.7% 6.2%
$75,000-$99,999 8.2% 14.8% 14.6% 12.1% 10.2% 7.7% 3.4%
$100,000-$149,999 2.1% 5.3% 9.5% 9.2% 5.1% 1.7% 1.3%
$150,000-$199,999 0.8% 0.8% 2.9% 3.5% 3.2% 1.2% 2.4%
$200,000+ 0.0% 1.5% 1.7% 2.2% 0.5% 0.2% 0.2%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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